



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.137 OF 2025

[Mr. Shankar S/o Vithobaji Nikore and Ors. **..Vs..** Mrs. Sulbha W/o
Manoj Nikore]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr S. B. Tiwari, Advocate for Petitioners.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 2nd APRIL, 2025.

1. Though the respondent is served, nobody appeared on behalf of her. To give one more opportunity to the respondent, stand over to two weeks.

JUDGE

Tambe